CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner:	Denis Cederburg, Director of Public Works

Recommendation:

Approve and authorize the County Manager or her designee to sign Supplemental No. 5 to the professional engineering services contract between Clark County and Harris & Associates (Alison Bouley, Vice President of Municipal District Finance) to extend the contract term for continued assessment engineering services for Special Improvement District No. 151 - Summerlin Mesa. (For possible action)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	N/A	Fund Name:	N/A
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A		
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

BACKGROUND:

On September 6, 2005, the Board of County Commissioners approved a professional engineering services contract with Harris & Associates for Special Improvement District (SID) No. 151 - Summerlin Mesa (Project No. PW.050607A). Harris & Associates was selected from the pre-qualification list to provide assessment engineering services.

The Board approved Supplemental Nos. 1 through 4 to extend the contract terms for continued assessment engineering services.

The attached Supplemental No. 5 to the professional services contract with Harris & Associates extends the contract term to October 5, 2024, in order to continue assessment engineering services through the estimated completion of the project for SID No. 151.

Harris & Associates currently holds a Clark County Business License.

The District Attorney's Office has reviewed and approved the fifth supplemental contract as to form.

Cleared for Agenda